Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Reiner FISCHER			04/18/2007	
Stefan LEHR			05/08/2007	
Mark Wilhelm DREWES			04/24/2007	
Dieter FEUCHT			05/08/2007	
Olga MALSAM			04/18/2007	
Guido BOJACK			05/08/2007	
Christian ARNOLD			04/19/2007	
Thomas AULER			05/07/2007	
Martin Jeffrey HILLS	S		05/08/2007	
Heinz KEHNE			05/09/2007	
Chris ROSINGER			05/07/2007	
Name: Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel	CropScience AG -Nobel-Str. 50		
City:	Monheim			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	40789	40789		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Nu	mber	
Application Number:		11666988		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(202)37	1-2540		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.	
Phone: 202-371-2600				
Email:	-	skgf.com		
Correspondent Nam	Ctorno	Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC		

500667301

PATENT REEL: 021634 FRAME: 0888

Address Line 1:1100 New YorkAddress Line 4:Washington, D	Avenue, NW ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2400.1670000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lei Zhou	
Total Attachments: 2 source=24001670000Assignment#page1.tif source=24001670000Assignment#page2.tif		

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignment

I/We 1)FISCHER, Reiner 2)LEHR, Stefan 3)DREWES, Mark, Wilhelm 4)FEUCHT, Dieter 5)MALSAM, Olga 6)BOJACK, Guido 7)ARNOLD, Christian 8)AULER, Thomas 9)HILLS, Martin, Jeffrey 10)KEHNE, Heinz 11)ROSINGER, Chris 1)Nelly-Sachs-Str. 23, 40789 Monheim, Germany 2)Sulzbacher Str. 115, 65835 Liederbach, Germany 3)Goethestr. 38, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany 4)Am Burggraben 7A, 65760 Eschborn, Germany 5)Vor dem Klosterhof 19, 51503 Rösrath, Germany 6)Hofäckerstr. 23, 65207 Wiesbaden, Germany 7)Pastor-Löh-Str. 42, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany 8) Rosslenbruch 44, 42799 Leichlingen, Germany 9)Am Itzelgrund 5b, 65510 Idstein, Germany 10)Iltisweg 7a, 65719 Hofheim, Germany 11)Am Hochfeld 33, 65719 Hofheim, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer CropScience AG** a corporation of **Germany** located at **Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim, Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

2-ALKOXY-6-ALKYL-PHENYL-SUBSTITUTED SPIROCYCLIC TETRAMIC ACID DERIVATIVES

Filed: October 21, 2005 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2005/011342 and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

 2007-04-18
2007-05-08
2007-04-24
2007-05-08
2007-04-18
2007-05-08

Date/Datum

1. <u>A. Fink</u> 2. Ack fer 3. Whenes 4. Dieter deucht 5. <u>Olfe Mala</u> 6. <u>Juilo Bojack</u>

Inventor(s)/Erfinder

PATENT REEL: 021634 FRAME: 0890

۶, ۶, ۶, ۶, ۶, ۶, ۶, ۶, ۶, ۶, ۶, ۶, ۶, ۶	••••
2007 - 04-19	
14.05.07	
2007 105 108	
2007/05/09	
2007-05-07	

- 2 -

nili-7. 8. sino Ū. 9. The 10. 11.

BCS 04 3063-US

RECORDED: 10/06/2008